S 2018 FIS RAGE in YAMAGATA
£a0 Liza Giant, Slelom Race *

Jury
FISTD KATQ Kiyotaka
REFEREE SASAHARA Soetsu

CHIEF OF RACE SATO Shiro

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter SASAKI Hiroyuki
Forerunners A AOKI Rion

-B- HUR Do Hyun

-G AN Seung Jae

-D- MASAHARU lwakawa

-~ KABUKI Kuryu
Number of Gates 36 (35)
Start Time 09:51
Weather: FINE Snow:  HARD

6.0/80'C
Number of Competitors 120

Rank Bib
No. Code

Start/Finish Temp.

Name

0006
0005
0009
0012
0003
0025
0013
0023
0008
0041
0045
0001
0037
12 0021
15 0034

YOSHIOKA Shuto
SHIN Jeong~Woo
SEINO Koyu

HUR Seung-wook
SATO Kei
NAGAKURA Jo
YAMADA Taiga
MATSUDA Yuki
NAKAYAMA Daiki
LEE Jae-Jun
SUGAWARA Tomonao
HASHIMOTO Rennosuke
HASEGAWA Ryotaro
AZEGAMI Daichi
KUROIWA Eikichi

21/03/2018 Zao Liza/Yamagata
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6300646
320453
304252
320024
304820

6300567

6300944

6300472

6300404

O W W ~N O U AW N -

320470

6300339

N

6300199

N

6300226
6301061

6300482

S.A)

Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race

Men

2

" OFFICIAL RESULT

JPN

JPN
JPN

JPN
JPN
KOR
KOR
JPN
JPN

UTORJA--

haée 7 Iﬁforrﬁation 2nd Run

Competitorw e e st ek e e e e e

'Té(;fwnio;I Data

Course Name
Start Altitude
Finish Alitude
Vertical Drop
Homologation Number

Course Setter SEGAWA Yasuaki

Forerunners ~A- AOKI Rion
~B3- HUR Do Hyun
G- AN Scung Jae
D MASAHARU Iwakawa
k- KABUKI Kuryu
Number of Gates 36 (35)
Start Time 13:04
Weather: FINE Snow: HARD
Start/Finish Temp. 15/95°C

Number of Competitors 103

I st 2nd Total
Nation Time Time Time
JPN 50.13 53.82 1:43.95
KOR 50.09 54.02 1:44.11
JPN 50.39 5411 1:44 50
KOR 50.60 53.96 1:44 56
JPN 50.43 54 50 1:44.93
JPN 5161 53.58 114519
JPN 51.12 5412 1:4524
JPN 5134 53.93 1:4527
JPN 5111 5418 1:45.29
KOR 5126 5414 1:45 40
JPN 51.88 53.74 1:45.62
JPN 51.04 54.64 1:45.68
JPN 51.48 54.20 1:4568
JPN 51.66 5402 1:45.68
JPN 5138 54 43 145 81
TD# 988 Codex 1265
Giant slalom

rd

~GROUP

Aoitori Course

1364 m
1108 m
256 m

9472/01.10

JPN

JPN
KOR
KOR

JPN
JPN

= 980

Point

0.00
151
519
5.75
9.24
11.69
1216
12 44
1263
1367
1574
16.31
1631
16 31
1754
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Rank

16
17
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
217
28
29
30
31
32
32
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
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¢ 2018 FIS RACE in YAMAGATA
Za0 Liza Giant Slalom Race #//*

Bib

No.

0039
0029
0068
0027
0019
0017
0011
0033
0022
0004
0035
0031
0036
0028
0026
0040
0018
0048
0055
0042
0057
0053
0024
0056
0043
0030

2 0051

0038
0044

» 0103

0068
0059
0083
0046
0054

Code
6300197
£300317
6301004
6300639
6300405
304339
303560
6400628
6300158
6300459
6300257
6300162
6300636
320469
6300742
6300318
304852
6300435
320477
(301163
6301011
6300704
6300821
6300614
6300038
6300817
6300936
6300916
6300488
6300572
6300825
6300384
6301047
6300708

6300619

S S

S.A )

-~

—_—

Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race

Men 2
Competitor— === T |'st
Name Nation Time
WADA Nozomu JPN 52.04
SHIMIZU Ryota JPN 51.64
KOIKE Taisuke JPN 52.06
NOGAWA Daichi JPN 51.93
MATSUURA Shotaro JPN 51.28
IIYAMA Naoki JPN 50.91
TSUGUI Yuya JPN 51.51
HAGIUDA Sumitaka JPN 51.64
TAKAHASHI Masahito JPN 51.60
NAKAJIMA Goru JPN 5127
KITAMURA Shujiro JPN 51.55
MIURA Masato JPN 51.66
UCHIKAWA Yuta JPN 52.13
KANG Myoung -Gyu KOR 52.26
KANEKQ Shunya JPN 52.15
MORI Taisei JPN 52.25
UENO Kodai JPN 52.52
SHIRAIWA Takuro JPN 52.19
KIM Jonghwan KOR 5258
MORISHITA Sota JPN 52.31
YOSHIDA Shogo JPN 52.76
TOMIMORI Yuma JPN 52.61
KAGAMI Taisei JPN 52.18
TAKANI Tomoki JPN 52.89
ICHIKAWA Shunya JPN 52.95
SHIMOKAWARA Ryota JPN 52.15
MATSUDA Kazunari JPN 52.90
HOSHIKAWA Daichi JPN 52.85
ABE Kenta JPN 52.66
ABE Takeru JPN 53.80
TENKAWA Naoki JPN 5342
SUZUKI Shutaro JPN 53.10
WATABE Kaname JPN 53.16
NEGISHI Raimu JPN 53.27
FUJIWARA Hirotsugu JPN 53.49

Giant slalom

UTORIA-GROUP

TD# 988 Codex 1265

Total

2nd

Time Time Point
53.85 1:4589 18729
54 32 1:45 .96 1895
53.90 1:45.96 1895
54.25 1.46.18 21.02
5493 1:46.21 2131
55.38 1:46.29 22.06
54 82 1:46.33 2244
5470 1:46.34 2253
5476 1:46.36 22.72
b5.32 1:46.59 24.89
95.10 1:46.65 2545
5521 1:46.87 2153
54.84 1:46.97 28.47
55.11 1:4737 32.24
55.33 1:47.48 33.28
55.29 1:47.54 33.85
5516 1:4768 3516
55.49 1:4768 3516
5511 1:4769 35.26
55.45 1:47.76 35.92
55.11 1:47.87 36.96
55.59 1:48.20 40.07
56.06 1:48.24 4044
55.69 1:48.58 4365
55.65 1:48 60 43 84
56.64 1:48.79 4563
55.96 1:48.86 46.29
56.06 1:48.91 46.76
56.29 1:48.95 4714
56.43 1:50.23 59.21
56.85 1:50.27 59.58
57.20 1:50.30 59.87
$7.32 1:50.48 6156
57.29 1:50.51 61.85
57.03 1:50.52 61.94
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Rank

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Bib
No.

0087
(OARN
0063
00
0090
0079
0060
0098
0088
0064
0082
0080
0086
0077
0094
0081
0097
0096
0073
0075
0084
0091
0102
0112
0070
0106
0105
0078
0104
0095
0100
0113

3 0093

0101

> 0098

Code

6300274
6300830
6300473
6300159
6301076
6300973
6300186
6301010
6301176
6300635
303321
6300408
65300390
320479
6301000
6300822
6300797
6301161
6300585
6300346
6300015
8301118
6301185
6301159
6300992
6301002
6300436
6300478
6301148
6301043
6300803
6301009
6300601
5300975

320475

Men 2

Competitor,,.”,ﬁ,ﬁnmﬁ. e e e

Name

TAKAGI Itsuki

SAKAI Yuta

YOKOI Kan
SAWAMURA Yunosuke
KAKIZAKI Naoki
IGARASHI Ryota
TAKEMURA Masataka
SATO Hiroto
YAMAUCH]! Ozora
OTANI Ryuhei
SAKAGUCHI Yuki
TAKAHASHI Ryosuke
YOKOYAMA Shintaro
CHIN Han

MISAKI Takaaki
SASAHARA Seiya
SAEKI Yuya
YAMANAKA Shun
ASADA Masaki
TAKAHASHI Kazuomi
NODA Kento

KUDO Ryota
NOGUCHI Kota
SHIMMEI Ryota
OTANI Yuto
MURAKAMI Ryutaro
KIMURA Tomohito
NAKAI Issei

KABE Masamune
ABE Keiya

USUI Tatsuya
KOBAYASH] Kaito
NODA Kaito

SATO Yuji

PARK Chanhyeok

27/03/2018 Zao Liza/Yamagata
Processing By THA&KS vi0-132

Data

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR

Giant slalom

Nation

Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race

st 2nd

Time Time
53.40 57.21
54.36 56.28
53.91 5719
53.84 5738
54.49 56.99
54.53 56.98
53.86 5768
5475 56.93
5435 57.41
54.26 5799
54.69 57.59
5438 58.16
55.06 57.66

54.75 58.31
55.64 57.54
54.65 58.54
55.02 58.25
55.22 58.27
54.79 58.72
556.21 58.42
55.24 58.56
55.82 58.08
55.42 58.80
55.57 58.83
54.79 59.72
55.97 58.57

56.08 59.16
56.01 59.28
56.35 59.17
55.70 1:00.04
56.99 59.01
56.63 59.57
96.37 59.96
56.96 59.82
5713 59.89

TD# 988 Codex 1265
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e O AN AR O NS OO0l ® N RrRceSsTITERS

Point
6279
6307
6741
68 54
10.99
1127
71.56
12.88
713.63
7825
78.53
80.98
82.68
85.89
87.02
8711
8787
89.94
90.13
9:.26
92.86
93.80
96.82
98.52
99.56
94.84
106 44
106.91
109.08
111.15
113.60
11549
116 71
120.96
123.22

Page 3/5

Official Timing Data By ALGE

UTORIA—GROUP




¢ 2018 FIS RACE in YAMAGATA
20 Liza Giant Slalom Race

FSZ

Rank Bib
No. Code

86 0074
87 0085
88 0114
89 0116
90 0110
91 0107
92 0118
93 0109
94 0117
95 0120

6300225
6300943
6301206
6301171
6300828
6300999
6300735
6301194
6301027

6301123

Competitor“*" T

Name

HIRAMOTQO Tsubasa

HOSHIKA lori
CHUBACHI Shingo
ONODERA Kei
IMAMURA Kento
OKAMOTO Kohei
YAMAGUCHI Naoki
SHIMANUKI Kohei
WAKUI Kiryu
OKAWARA Yugo

DID NOT START 1st Run 4

0092
0065
0049
0047

63008348
6300851
304935

6301009

DID NOT FINISH 1st

0119
0089
0076
0066
0062
0052
0032
0020
0016
0015
0014
0007
0002

6301147
6300171
6301146
6300846
6300979
6300823
6300529
6300818
304838
6300788
6300637
6300484
5300268

MAITA Yuto
IBAYASHI Takeru
HOSHI Masato
TAKAGI Togo

Run 13

ITO Ryo

HIDAKA Daiki

ISHII Ikkoku
FUNAHASHI Takara
AKIMOTO Kenta

SHIMOYAMA Hiroto

HORIKAWA Ryoma
ITO Shugo

AOKI Seiya
ICHINOSE Jo
SATO Yuzuki

SEKI Hikaru
HASEBE Naoto

DID NOT START 2nd Run 2

0108
0115 6300950

5301012

KIKUCHI Temma
KATO Koya

21/03/2018 Zao liza/Yamagata

Data Processing By THAGKS vio- 132

Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race
Men 2

UTORJA-

Nation

JPN

JPN
JPN

Giant slalom

Pl

I st
Time
56.66
56.73
57.08
57.29
9808
57.86
57.87
58.48
58.82

1:04.35

TD# 988 Codex 1265

~GROUP

2nd

Time

1:00.64
1:00.68
1:00.51
1:00.69
1:00.60
1:01.30
1:01.79
1:01.19
1:00.86
1:06.89

/.

Total
Time
1:57.30
1:57.41
1:57.59
1:57.98
1:58.68
1:59.16
1:59.66
1:59.67
1:59.68
2:11.24

Point.

12586
126 90
128 59
13227
13887
14339
148.11
148.20
148.30
25728
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Rank Bib Competitor - ——mm

No. Code Name

DID NOT FINISH 2nd Run 6

0069 304605 MUTAI Yuto

0067 6300127 TAKIKAWA Yukihiro
0072 320480 1EE Junghun

0061 6300863 WADA Kairi

0050 5300820 IMAI Shuji

0010 6300571 SHIMANUKI Aguri

Zao Liza Giant
Men 2

Slalom Race

Nation

JPN
JPN
KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN

gv

I st 2nd Total

Time Time Time Point.

27:03/2018 Zao Liza/Yamagata
Data Processing By THA&KS Vio-1 32

Giant slalom

UTORIA=GROUP

TD# 988 Codex 1265 Page 5.5
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F S 2018 FIS RACE in YAMAGATA /
220 Liza Giant Slalom Race / "

Men 2

Penalty Calculation
THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

Rank Start  Code CoOmMPetitorg s s oo FIS Race
No. No. Name Nation Point Best 5 Point
1 0006 6300646 YOSHIOKA Shuto JPN 49 27 49 27 0.00
2 0005 320453  SHIN Jeong-Woo KOR 49 04 49. 04 1.51
3 0009 304252  SEINO Koyu JPN 34. 72 34.72 519
4 0012 320024 HUR Seung-wook KOR 49 41 o
5 0003 304820  SATO Kei JPN 3780 37.80 9 24
6 0025 6300567 NAGAKURA Jo JPN 68 64 o e
7 0013 6300944 YAMADA Taiga JPN 55. 56 s
8 0023 6300472 MATSUDA Yuki JPN 66. 90 e e
9 0008 6300404 NAKAYAMA Daiki JPN 4849 48. 49 12.63
10 0041 320470 LEE Jae-Jun KOR 84,41 e R

Total 21932 28.57

THE BEST 5 AT START

Start Code COMPEtitorg = o FIS
Rank No. No. Name Nation Point Rank
1 0009 304252 SEINO Koyu JPN 3472 3
2 0003 304820 SATO Kei JPN 37.80 5
3 0007 6300484 SEKI Hikaru JPN 44 69 OF (1)
4 0008 6300404 NAKAYAMA Daiki JPN 48. 49 9
5 0005 320453  SHIN Jeong-Woo KOR 49 04 2
Total 214,74
SUM -B-
(21932 (A)+ 21474 (B)- 28,57 (C) ) - 10 = 40. 549
Calculated penalty 40. 55
Category adder 3.00
Correction value 0.00

FIS TD  KATO Kiyotaka ‘
Applied penalty 43 55

signature
e s gedahe ile
) ¢,/./7 Codex 1265 27/03/2018

Data Processing By THA&KS  vi0-1.32 Official Timing Data By ALGE
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¢ 2018 FIS RACE in YAMAGATA

Liza Giart lalom Race

A

Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race

Men 2
AKX AEER
Sal)— FHZANT—H
Btk mik EE JPN a—R4% BESAHELEI—R
Ex::3 R SRR JPN AA—HES 1364 m
BEEAER £k TR JPN Ia=v 1B 1108 m
BEE 256 m
a—RAENo. 9472/01/10
148 24 H
a—RAtvs— e & = JPN a—Atvi— #) FEEA JPN
BIEE -A- BK EER JPN AIESR -A-  BK EBE JPN
-B- HUR Do Hyun KOR -B- HUR Do Hyun KOR
-C- AN Seung Jae KOR -C- AN Seung Jae KOR
-D- Bl A JPN -D- @/l HA JPN
-E-  HAR & JPN -E-  #%K RE JPN
j: (k-4 36 (35) k-4 36 (35
Ba % 09:51 BALA B % 13:04
X Bh EH  HARD X Eh EH HARD
A9-}/2429v1 KR 6.0/8.0 °C A4-+/24z01 KB 75/95°C
SMBFH 112 SMREH 95 F= 980
IEfz Bib 3—F EHE 1A 2%H a5t
No. Code K % i BH AR () HA4A CEPN CEPN H AUk
1 0006 oso11072 A ¥ 8 BEXE 1) 50.13 53.82 1:43.95 0.00
2 0009 03000865 ;HEF EAE Wi Big 50.39 54.11 1:44.50 5.19
3 0003 osoosso2 {EBE = o BAKXE 3 5043 54.50 1:44.93 9.24
4 0025 03011943 &E X g HEEEKRE (1) 51.61 5358 1:45.19 11.69
5 0013 osotiste IUF K =) BRERER (3) 51.12 54.12 1:45.24 12.16
6 0023 oso0otos AR i g HEXE (2) 5134 53.93 1:45.27 12.44
7 0008 o3o11006 il K¥E 2E IEKE (1 51.11 54.18 1:45.29 12.63
8 0045 oso09695 HIR BVE E RRKE @ 51.88 53.74 1:45.62 15.74
9 0001 03009884 HEA E2 T E SFEE K 2 51.04 54.64 1:45.68 16.31
9 0037 03000099 &Il FKE P& IPHKRE 2 51.48 54.20 1:45.68 16.31
9 0021 oso14003 EEE Kith RE B EEER m 51.66 54.02 1:45.68 16.31
12 0034 03009566 BE KH & BEXRE (1) 51.38 54.43 1:45.81 17.54
13 0039 o3o0es62 HIH HR =31 REMEERFE (2) 5204 53.85 1:45.89 18.29
14 0029 03000154 HK FEX i BEXE (2) 51.64 54.32 1:45.96 18.95
14 0058 03013355 /Mt F|AT 11} BRIUEEESEK (2 52.06 53.90 1:45.96 18.95
27/03/2018 Zao Liza/Yamagata | TD#988 Codex 0323 Page 1/5
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® 2018 FIS RACE in YAMAGATA
FIS 720 Liza Giant Slalom Race

Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race

Men 2
JEHL Bib O—F MBRE#E 148 2%B8 &

No. Code K 4% i o R (BF) H14h a4 L CEPN F4b
16 0027 o3oi1ass FFJII K Wi BXRILHEHEFR 3) 51.93 54.25 1:46.18 21.02
17 0019 osotoss1 AJH EAHA $E BAKE (1) 51.28 54.93 1:46.21 21.31
18 0017 03007593 SRIL E4HH HiE AAEERE (3) 50.91 55.38 1:46.29 22.06
19 0011 03002176 RI+ EEdk i FRESC 51.51 54.82 1:46.33 2244
20 0033 03010638 FREM BEF & RRBERY (1) 5164 54.70 1:46.34 2253
21 0022 03008967 ke FEA & HiLFREXRF (2) 51.60 54.76 1:46.36 2272
22 0004 ozotos93 o By RIFE =5t} tht Kz Q) 51.27 55.32 1:46.59 24.89
23 0035 03012244 At¥ $5EIMA HiE REEEXRTF (2) 5155 55.10 1:46.65 25.45
24 0031 03008978 =H BWA HiE BHEKF (2) 5166 55.21 1:46.87 2753
25 0036 03010843 PRJII BX I} BRIWLFEEER (3 5213 54.84 1:46.97 28.47
26 0026 o3o10665 TF ik AR BRT2XMBESER (@) 5215 55.33 1:47.48 33.28
27 0040 03009151 FF ARk HE PEKE @ 52.25 55.29 1:47.54 33.85
28 0018 ocaoos433 EFF HAK g BRAFEEXRF 3) 52.52 55.16 1:47.68 35.16
28 0048 03010393 EF M g EFNEN-pN-2 ) 52.19 55.49 1:47.68 35.16
30 0042 o3013757 HJF T WK B’R BEE ) 52.31 55.45 1:47.76 35.92
31 0057 osorses4 HH EE 5F BEE=E1K (2) 5276 55.11 1:47.87 36.96
32 0053 03014397 B ERE €] RHLRESR (3) 5261 55.59 1:48.20 40.07
33 0024 03012808 §§ KE iz Wi h R SR (2y 5218 56.06 1:48.24 40.44
34 0056 03012867 Whd HE HE BERRAF (1) 5289 55.69 1:48.58 4365
35 0043 osoossee T Il HEh g HFILFERKE (3) 5295 55.65 1:48.60 43.84
36 0030 03012206 TJIER A EBF TREK (2) 52.15 56.64 1:48.79 45.63
37 0051 03012179 A EAAL PN B FESE ) 52.90 55.96 1:48.86 46.29
38 0038 ozortear FJII KE BE ELEK (3) 52.85 56.06 1:48.91 46.76
39 0044 03010679 BAIER K FE RRZEERF q)) 52.66 56.29 1:48.95 47.14
40 0103 o3or1203 PSR 42 HE RtEi R (1)  53.80 56.43 1:50.23 59.21
41 0068 o3012261 XKJIl HE B5F BESPRER (3) 5342 56.85 1:50.27 59.58
42 0059 03009209 $AK EEAER  FiE BIGHEBKE (2) 5310 57.20 1:50.30 59.87
43 0083 o3oi4s21 FEER E B INEBER (1)  53.16 57.32 1:50.48 61.56
44 0046 03000415 HE EF BE EEER (3)  53.22 57.29 1:50.51 61.85
45 0054 ooron BER HEE FhE AEEK (3) 5349 57.03 1:50.52 61.94
46 0087 03008946 A HE BEAFRAF (2) 5340 57.21 1:50.61 62.79
47 0111 o014653 1% &K BE BIEERER (2)  54.36 56.28 1:50.64 63.07
48 0063 03009728 fH 3+ EF B hRKE () 5391 57.19 1:51.10 67.41
49 0071 osoostos B Wzt FE R RKEFE (2) 5384 57.38 1:51.22 68.54
50 0090 0304484 HMF EA B5F BE P RER (1) 5449 56.99 1:51.48 70.99

27/03/2018 Zao Liza/Yamagata | TD#988 Codex0323 |  Page2/5
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2013 FIS RACE in YAMAGATA /
S 720 Liza Giart Slalom Race ° /

Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race

Men 2
Jgf Bib a—F HREHE 1&H 2%H &t
No. Code K % i B AR (PEF) HM4A A4 L B4 L F4ub
51 0079 osotre4s A+HE WA A KRIESHFFR (2) 5453 56.98 1:51.51 71.27
52 0060 03009122 ATHF EME BE BERRKE (2) 5386 57.68 1:51.54 71.56
53 0099 03013230 fkEkE K =¥ EREH (1) 5475 56.93 1:51.68 72.88
54 0088 03015435 U K2 fhE BRI ER (2) 5435 57.41 1:51.76 73.63
55 0064 03017581 K& BET iz BRILFEEFFK (3) 54.26 57.99 1:52.25 78.25
56 0082 osoo0001 A EEE RE #gASC 54.69 57.59 1:52.28 78.53
57 0080 03010916 MRS ERAT =31 wmi R KE (1) 5438 58.16 1:52.54 80.98
58 0086 03007539 IFLL FLAKD B RB Tokyo 2) 55.06 57.66 1:52.72 82.68
59 0094 03000489 = B HiE RiLKFE (3)  55.64 57.54 1:53.18 87.02
60 0081 o3o11965 R BX i Wiz h REHR (2) 5465 58.54 1:53.19 87.11
61 0097 oso13730 $k{H #ak fLH HRILESK (3)  55.02 58.25 1:53.27 87.87
62 0096 ozcisier Lidh B HE A IVASC 55.22 58.27 1:53.49 89.94
63 0073 os013380 ;EH HE =3t SRR E 2 54.79 58.72 1:53.51 90.13
64 0075 osoio2i8 TRHE FIE B KEXIEKRF @ 55.21 58.42 1:53.63 91.26
65 0084 03007970 TFE BFA HE KERKZF (2) 5524 58.56 1:53.80 92.86
66 0091 03013753 LBE FEK B’E BinEx (1 55.82 58.08 1:53.90 93.80
67 0102 o3o16194 FFE JEX Bzl EHEK (2) 5542 58.80 1:54.22 96.82
68 0112 o3011345 8 FX HE FFRKE (1) 5557 58.83 1:54.40 98.52
69 0070 o3ortess K& K FE ERIEER (2) 5479 59.72 1:54.51 99.56
70 0106 o3o14147 # £ FEAER 11f:2 itz h RS (1) 5597 58.57 1:54.54 99.84
71 0105 o3orisss ARF H{Z B’HE ICIA FH AR -YSC 56.08 59.16 1:55.24 106.44
72 0078 o3oos4t4 I —RE & RKEXKRZE M 56.01 59.28 1:55.29 106.91
73 0104 o3m3152 B IER BE EEER (1)  56.35 59.17 1:55.52 109.08
74 0095 0313179 BIER EE i NiBE q)) 5570  1:00.04 1:55.74 111.15
75 0100 o3o19012 EAFF E&E HE BAFRKE (3) 5699 59.01 1:56.00 113.60
76 0113 o30143a5 /DE #3H BF TSR (1)  56.63 59.57 1:56.20 115.49
77 0093 o3o11362 EFEH #EH B R KFE (1) 5637 59.96 1:56.33 116.71
78 0101 o3o15245 P & iz hEBEZHE 2 56.96 59.82 1:56.78 120.96
79 0074 o3o11471 EXR R PE HHE R 2 56.66  1:00.64 1:57.30 125.86
80 0085 o3oiszz2 2N & MmN HMAE-HFT 56.73  1:00.68 1:57.41 126.90
81 0114 o013521 gk HE = I IEEK (1) 5708  1:00.51 1:57.59 128.59
82 0116 o3o17055 /NEFF & =84 Kigeh REK (1 5729  1:00.69 1:57.98 132.27
83 0110 oso1772s S E3t BE Bt EAERK (3) 58.08  1:00.60 1:58.68 138.87
84 0107 03015344 A& BETE P FREL KE (2) 5786 1:01.30 1:59.16 143.39
85 0118 ozo17071 LA ED EE RELKRZE (n 5787 1:.01.79 1:59.66 148.11
27/03/2018 Zao Liza/Yamagata | TD#988 Codex0323 | Page3/5
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% 2018 FIS RACE in YAMAGATA

HS 720 Liza Giant Slalom Race °

A

Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race

Men 2
Bt Bb O—F BHEE 1%8 2%H &t o
No. Code K # ith B AR (BPEF) HAL 4L B4 L & Ab
86 0109 oso17178 BR HE s LEBEZE (M 5848  1:01.19 1:59.67 148.20
87 0117 03015509 I MR i +HEERK (1) 5882 1:00.86 1:59.68 148.30
88 0120 03020623 KAR &&E i) F—LJIWSC 1:0435 1:06.89 2:11.24 257.28
DID NOT START 1ist Run 4
0092 03012127 ¥ M &A LB BHRE 1)
0065 03006997 F# E FILERKRE (&)
0049 o300833¢ £ 3} HE EHEXRE (3)
0047 03013153 BA BE 15 BRI EEER M
DID NOT FINISH 1st Run 13
0119 o3o131s6 R B BE HEBPESK (3)
0089 oacose22 A Kid g BifAXE (1)
0076 03013220 FHH EEH ME ERER @
0066 03014792 HAEE EE a5 HFHLESK )
0062 03012838 FAA @K H’E BAGKBAZERSKR @)
0052 o3oi2s09 FIU FEE Wi (Lt R = A (3)
0032 ozor1143 3B FRE R BB KFE mn
0020 oso11960 fREE FATE W BRI EEFRK (2)
0016 03007591 BAR Wit g REXLKF (3)
0015 osoi2e3s —/ # X HE AXFEAZFERSKR @
0014 oo11040 ik HE L# B XL EEEK (3)
0007 03009303 B8 ¥E FE BARXE M
0002 03008333 F&HE M E BERBXE 3)
DID NOT START 2nd Run 2
0108 o3ors059 &ith K5F BF BEE=ZSK (n
0115 o3otooos IOfE fith HE HALEHKRE (n
DID NOT FINISH 2nd Run 5
0069 03007542 ¥EH Bt g w"ilEKE (3)
0067 o3oos216 mEJll SEIL =23 BHMIEKRE 2
0061 o3o12724 1M HBE in INBEE 2
0050 03011948 &3 RE L BRI EEFR (2)
0010 osor1462 MBI EAER i HERE (M
27/03/2018 Zao Liza/Yamagata LiiTQ# 988 onex03723 ” j Page 4/5
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© 2018 FIS RACE in YAMAGATA

M Zao Liza Gt Sleom Racs /6

Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race
Men 2

B B a—K BRHE e kB 2B A
No. Code K % o AR (#E) 444 444 B4 L R AU

27/03/2018 Zao liza/Yamagata TD# 988 Codex 0323 Page 5/5

Data Processing By THA&KS Vio-132

Giant slalom Official Timing Data By ALGE
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2018 FIS RACE in YAMAGATA /
Ta0 Liza Giant Slalom Racs ! /

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

Rank Start  Code Competitors——r=——==—m=m=—mom o s SAJ Race
No. No K % 8 2 fr & Point Best 5 Point
1 0006 03011072 Hhe &3 E BIEKE 46. 91 46. 91 000
2 0009 03000865 &% &f% Wiy &R 34.99 3499 5.19
3 0003 03008502 1k = P HARKF 38.85 38.85 9 24
4 0025 03011943 KB X FE O HEABEXT 61.27  ~mmemm =
5 0013 03011819 |ymW KH wWE BILERER 44.75 44. 75 1216
6 0023 03009108 KA fE4s @ BUEA T3 L R
7 0008 03011006 =il Xi@ =50 IV N 40.61 40. 61 12.63
8 0045 03009695 EEFE HiE ol hR K 86.83  -vmmm oo
9 0037 03009099 F#&/Il ZEKER 2Bt 1 IEKEF 73.20 ~---- R
9 0021 03014003 Bt Kih EE P IEREER 60. 09 S e
9 0001 03009884 1K &2 A T P 4791 e e
Bt 206. 11 39 22
THE BEST 5 AT START gU—P;i—:;\& QJM—‘?C—_
Start Code Competitors—————=———==mmmm oo e SAJ
Rank No. No. K 4 8 % mR& Paint Rank
I 0009 03000865 BEFF &= Rz RS 34.99 2
2 0003 03008502 fhfE %@ i gAKS 38.85 3
3 0007 03009303 pBj #& capt: ] SNy = 3995 DF (1)
4 0008 03011006 il X#& @ KT 40.61 7
5 0013 03011819 UM X WEN| BILRBREK 44 75 5
" 11-1' ]99 ]5
s
( 206.11 (A)+ 19915 (B) - 3922 (C) ) - 10~= 36. 604
RHLT45t8HE 36. 60
h73)—myEE 3 00
& 1E {iE 000
S RCIRAE mE oA

BEHXFILT 4 39. 60

ki l ,(M égﬁ
TD #988 M Codex 0323 27/03/2018

Data Processing By THA&KS  v10-132 Official Timing Data By ALGE
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S

Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD Report pleasetransmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS
One timing report required for cach Codex.

| ocation: Zao Liza/Yamagata Category FIS g Q mg
Nation: JPN Competition GS
Fvent Name: Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race Gender MEN Race 1265
CODEX

Race Nate 27/03/2018

Brand Model Serial Number Homologation #
Sys A Timer (at finish) ALGE Tbe 8001 070705008 ALG.003T.10
Sys B Timer (at finish) ALGE Tbc 8001 070705010 ALG.003T.10
limer A Start (if used)
Timer B Start (if used)
Start Gate ALGE STSnM2S 080939021 ALG.S53T.10
Finish Cells A ALGE PR1a 120681.026 ALG.L74T.09
Finish Cells B ALGE PR1a 120681.027 ALG.L74T.09
Result software Softwarc company Soft ware Version

I:HA&KS V10-1.32

Connections to Start: System A Timer: 7 System B Timer: Voice Comm,
Cable Radio or other (Specify) CABLE CABLE CABLE
POWER ON Time (warm l;;.;):' 07:19 VAVL,V,\é,ast 30 minutes befor Synchronization )
Time of day TSt Run ) ) 2nd Run :
expressed in thouandths. System A (TOD) # System B (TOD) #  Hand Sync. System A (TOD) # System B (TOD) #  Hand Sync.

‘ Synchronization Time 08:12:00 i 08:12:00 11:24:00 11:24:00
Synch confirm at +1 minute 08:13:30.1026 08:13:30.1026 11:25:00.0992 11:25:00.0992 J
Start 10D First Competitor 09:51:42. 9506 09:51:42 9522 Net Time 13:04:57.4853 13:04:57.48717 Net Time
Finish TOD first 09:52:33.9986 09:52:33.9988 51.04 13:05:52.8202 13:05:52.8231 5533
Hand Time First Competitor BIB First (001) I L 50.88 BIB First (026) 55.08
Start TOD | ast Competitor 11:11:43.6236 11:11:43.6259 ] Net Time 14:04:01.0007 14:04:01.0069 ‘
Finish TOD |ast 11:12:47.9811 B ]L] 2:47.9805 ] 1:04.35 14:05:07.8972 14:05:07.8980 1:06.89
Hand Time |.ast Competitor BIB lLast (120) 1:04 11 BIB Last (120) 1:06.75
Best run-time System A 50.09 BIB : (025) 53.58

BIB:( 005 )

Wecre all Results from system A? Indicate: Yes

Comments run 1 Comments run 2

We certify that the timing and calculations of this cvent adhered to the FIS rules.

YES F/ NO ]

Technical Delegate

Name/Nation
FISTD #

KATO Kiyotaka

988

Signature /

foo 5T

Chief of Timing - Name (Print)

Namc/Nation SUTO Ryuji
81--80 1846--1778

sutouryuji@gmail.com

Telephone

F-mail

' Signature ;/é ﬁ %(j a

Page 1 of 1, created on 27/03/2018 14:18

Timing Company

Company
Name/Nation
Telephone

---mail

INTERNATIONAL SKI FEDERATION



MINUTES / 3% 8% /PROTOKOLL

Team Captains' Meeting of / F—LAF ¥ Fros—T 4 VTRERR

Mannschaftsfihrersitzung vom 26. March. 2018 17:00~
JURY/>aY—/JURY |Name, Surname &%/ E% | TECHN. DATA/T7 =7 JLF—%4 /TECHN. DATEN
Name, Vorname Nat | Run/manche / Lauf 1st/1ere/1. 2nd/2¢me/2.
D KATO Kiyotaka JPN Z")‘;l‘:r:: ZZ:‘;Z ;:(—e—x Aitori Course
Referee/TE M: SASAHARA Soetsu JPN |Starttyx % — hiths /Start | M: 1,364m |M: 1,364m
Schiedsrichter L:ITO Yuichi JPN L: 1,364m |L: 1,364m
Assistant Referee/Z| & Finishi 74 —v 2/ |M: 1,108m |M: 1,108m
/SR-Assistent™) Ziel L: 1,08m |L: 1,108m
Chief of Race/BiREA R ) Vertical drop /&% M: 256m |M 256m
I'épreuve/Rennleiter SATO Shiro JPN thendiffere?\z L: 256m |L: 256m
Start Referee/ A 3 — & FIS Hom. No./FIS a—X
#/Startrichter?) AZBES/FIS Hom. N, 9472/01710
Finish Referee/7 4 = Length/a—RA&& Factor / F {&
S aAEH Lange**) Faktor F:980
I'amivéelZielrichter”)
1st RUN/ 1 & B/1. LAUF Nat | 2nd RUN/2 & B/2. LAUF Nat
Course Setter/a—Z | M: SASAKI Hiroyuki JPN | Course Setter/a—2Xt |M: SEGAWA Yasuaki JPN
4 v 4 — Kurssetzer L: SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN | 4 — Kurssetzer L:KIKUCHI Tutomu JPN
Forerunners/ail £ &/Norlaufer Forerunners/BiIE & /Vorldufer
M:AOKI Rion JPN M:AOKI Rion JPN
-A - L:AOKI Rion JPN |-A- L:AOKIRion JPN
M:HUR Do Hyun KOR M:HUR Do Hyun KOR
-B - L:HUR Do Hyun KOR |-B - L:HUR Do Hyun KOR
M:AN Seung Jae KOR M:AN Seung Jae KOR
-C - L:AN Seung Jae KOR | -C - L:AN Seung Jae KOR
M:IWAKAWA Masaharu JPN M:IWAKAWA Masaharu JPN
-D- L:IWAKAWA Masaharu JPN |-D- L:IWAKAWA Masaharu JPN
M: KOKUBUN Iltsuki JPN M: KOKUBUN Itsuki JPN
-E- L:KOKUBUN Itsuki JPN |-E- L:KOKUBUN ltsuki JPN
M: M:
-F- L: -F- L:
Number of gates/iF9% 1st M:36(35) Number of gates/i&F9%k 2nd M:36(35)
Anzahl Tore L:36(35) Anzahl Tore L:36(35)
Weather Forecast X & F #
Wetterprognose FINE
Opening times of race office/ L' — A7 7 4 A EH R
Offnungszeiten Wettkampfbiro 07:00~19:00

Mlscellaneous/%(D{ﬂzNe

Greeting from the chief of race,
Selected referee : Mr. SASAHA

rschiedenes
Mr. SATO Shiro.

Introduction of 4 setters.

Draw.

Introduction of event officials.

Greeting from FISTD, M
Confirmation and explan

r. KATO Kiyotaka.
ation of the program.

BREARKERANRORY,
L7—@ BT ERRHK. XF-FRE—

Y Y-
ko—
BHEARN

FIS TD miEEERDIRE.

TRy SLOFER B

RA Soetsu for men, and Mr. ITO Yuichi for ladies.

Tmmg/‘ﬂ#?ﬂ U Zeitmessung

SUTO Ryuji

Computer/a>EFa1—%

ALGE Tbc8001

SALTO Tomok

Signature of Race Secretary/L—2Z ¢ HULBY)—FR
/Unterschrift Rennsekretar

*) OWG/WSC (*Hllg# 1Y) ~ Evs. HRBRFHEDAH), ™) DH/SG (*HIIZ A D v EIL. A—/3—G D)

¢s/09.11.98/progmin.doc




F l/s

ATTENDANCE LIST OF TEAM CAPTAINS’ MEETING
LISTE DE PRESENCE DE LA SEANCE DES CHEFS D'EQUIPE
ANWESENHEITSLISTE DER MANNSCHAFTSUHRERSITZUNG

Place/Lieu/Ort 7a0 | zafYamagata ] Country/Pays/Land  won ] Codex 1285

Name of event Date

Nom dé Iévénement Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race | pate 26.03.18
Name der veranstaltung Datum

Category FIS Gender M ' Event GSL

JURY MEMBERS PRESENT ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

MEMBRES DU JURY PRESENTS COMITE ORGANISATI-UR

ANWESENDE MITGLIEDFR DER JURY ORGANISATIONSKOMITEF

Function Surname, First Name Nat. [ Function Surname, First Name
l-onction Nom de famille. Prénom Fonction Nom de famille. Prénom
[-unktion Familienname. Vorname Funktion Familienname. Vomame
Technical Delegate
Delegue Technique

Technischer Cu/u/_zt(//;/\' é_lﬁ?

Delcgierter
Referee | — ' Y
Arbiire /ﬁ% /9 ; 1)77’_’ |
Schiedsrichter ‘

Assistant Referee
Arbilre-assistant
SR-Assistent
Chief of race
Dricteur d'épreuve
Rennleiter

Start Referee
Juge au départ
Startrichter

Finish Referee

s Juge a l'arivée

‘ Zielrichter

| Team Captains / Chefs d'équipe | Mannschaftsfiihrer
\

|

A

Surname, First Name Nat* Surname, First Name Nat* Surname, First Name Nat*
| Nom de familie, Prénom Nom de famille, Prénom Nom de famille, Prénom
| F-amilicnname. Vomame Familienname, Vomame Familienname, Vomame

KOR
JPN

Guests/Hotes/Gaste

|
|
)J
|
|
|
|

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE SKi
INTERNATIONAL SKI FEDERATION
INTERNATIONALER SKI VERBAND




ATTENDANCE LIST
f S e S UPT
PRASENZLISTE

Competition / g5 2 Veranstaltung

Zao Liza Giant Slalom Race L X M

I N R —_—x; —\x\_‘, ’’’’’’ T
Team Captains’ Meeting of / T—A#—-\v?’T‘J‘%ﬁﬁﬁ%B% / Mannschaftsuhrers:tzung vom

2018/03/26 17:00~
Organizing Committee Jury
HMEgZas Pal)—
Organisationskomitee Jur

B BiRE: (o el Low ;
e § ]
XTEE. 43 & fifs -

BERZAR: 4 £ 7] 27

Team Captains
F—LF¥FrvTF
Mannschaﬁsthrer

AFE

E
Suests
7 Ak
>dste

Countries by entry

IUN)~L-FBE

Lander je nach Anmeldung
1407 96/presence doc




